

**Akash Sood vs M/s Mam Raj Ramesh Chand Aggarwal**

**CMPMO No.514 of 2025**

**24.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list after three weeks.

**( Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

March 24,2026 (meera)