

Akash Sood vs. M/s Mam Raj Ramesh Chand Aggarwal

CMPMO No.514 of 2025

20.05.2026 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

It is contended by learned counsel for the petitioner that the criminal matter pending inter se the parties, stood compromised. Therefore, the said proceedings shall have bearing on the present case.

Faced with this situation, learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to have fresh instructions in the matter.

List next week.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

May 20, 2026
(vt)